G a s  a n d  F l a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR: GasDetectorsUSA.com
Houston, Texas USA
832-615-3588

Important: Electrochemical toxic gas sensors must be powered within
three months of shipment or sensor life may be adversely affected.
GDS-78XP Order Guide
GDS-78XP X-A-B-C / D-E-F-G [SS]
“X” SAMPLE CONDITIONING 1
0 = Stainless steel inlet valve only
1 = Pyrex glass particulate flter
2 = Stainless steel coalescing flter oith
high pressure regulator
3 = Stainless steel coalescing plus mem-
brane f
pressure regulator
“A” 1 = Stainless steel sensor head
3 = SS sensor head for reactive gases
28 = Flow cell for GDS-IR
“B” SENSOR TYPE 1, 2
10 - 33 Toxic
61 - 64 Photoionization for VOC
70 - 71 Catalytic bead for LEL
110 - 133 GDS-IR Infrared for LEL
or by-volume hydrocarbons or carbon
dioxide  CO2ng
“C” RANGE 4
 Contact factory for available rangesn
“D” OUTPUT
0 = Analog 4-20mA and Ethernet with
built-in oeb server and MOD US/TCP
1 = Addtional 4x alarm relays  5A SPDTn
and dual programmable MOD US serial
ports.
“E” ENC OSURE
0 = mounted on 17”  on x 21”  hn carbon
steel plate
1 = mounted in 20”  on x 24”  hn  NEMA
4X non-metallic enclosure
2 = mounted in 20”  on x 24”  hn  NEMA
4X painted steel enclosure
3 = mounted in 20”  on x 24”  hn  NEMA
4X stainless steel enclosure
“F” ENC OSURE HEATER
0 = None
1 = 110VAC, 200 W heater
2 = 220VAC, 200 W heater
“G” FLOW SWITCH
0 = No loo f
1 = Explosion-proof loo-f
soitch  generates  AU Tn
P/N 1200-0711-005
SENSOR TYPES 1,2
10 Oxygen -40 to  55C 27 Hydrazine -40 to  40C
11 Carbon Monoxide -40 to  50C 28 Nitric Oxide -40 to  50C
12 Chlorine 1 -40 to  50C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide -40 to  50C
13 Chlorine Dioxide 1 -40 to  40C 30 Mercaptan -40 to  40C
14 Hydrogen -40 to  50C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene -40 to  40C
15 Hydrogen Sulfde -40 to  50C 32 Diborane -40 to  40C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide -40 to  50C 33 Hydrogen Sulf
17 Hydrogen Chloride 1 -40 to  50C 61 PID  oo  0-50 ppm, 10g6eVn -40 to  60C
18 Hydrogen Fluoride 1 -40 to  50C 62 PID High  0-300 ppm, 10g6eVn -40 to  60C
19 Sulfur Dioxide -40 to  50C 64 PID  oo  0-50 ppm, 10g0eVn -40 to  60C
20 Ammonia 1 -40 to  40C 65 PID High  0-300 ppm, 10g0eVn -40 to  60C
21 Ozone 1 -40 to  40C 70 Catalytic  ead 0-1000  E   CH4 -55 to  65C
22 Ethylene Oxide -40 to  50C 71 Catalytic  ead 0-1000  E    othern -55 to  65C
23 Arsine -40 to  40C
24 Silane -40 to  40C 109-
133
Types 109 - 133 GDS-IR Infrared
Sensor with built-in temperature
compensation and fault detection
-55 to  65C
25 Fluorine 1 -40 to  40C
26 Phosgene 1 -40 to  40C
NOTES
Note 1: Reactive gases require type 3 sensor head.